
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Request for Quotes 
On-Call Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs 
  

Procurement Agent 
 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Request for Quotes 
On-Call Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs  
 
1. 1021796 - Ruby Collins, Inc.  
 
2. 1021802 -The Renee Group, Inc. 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$24,000,000.00 
 

1. 1021796 - Ruby Collins, Inc.  
    $3,000,000.00 Initial Award 
    $3,000,000.00 Change Order 1 Increase 
    $6,000,000.00 Change Order 2 Increase 

$12,000,000.00 
 

2. 1021802 - The Renee Group, Inc. 
    $3,000,000.00 Initial Award 
    $3,000,000.00 Change Order 1 Increase 
    $6,000,000.00 Change Order 2 Increase 

$12,000,000.00 
 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
 

$20,391,132.52 
 

1. 1021796 - Ruby Collins, Inc. 
    $9,137,646.24 
 
2. 1021802 - The Renee Group, Inc. 
    $11,253,486.28 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor 

1. Ruby Collins, Inc.  (Prime) 
    David A. Westrick, President / CEO 
    Years in Business: 48 
    Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
 
2. The Renee Group, Inc. (LSBE – DeKalb Prime) 
    Shelitha Robertson, President / CEO 
    Years in Business: 17 
    Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
 

Attachments 
 

Change Order Request #3  
(Ruby Collins, Inc. and The Renee Group, Inc.) 

 


